
Craig Watson ACJV craig_watson@fws.gov presenter Y
Beth Stys FL FWC Beth.stys@myfwc.com 850-488-0588 Presenter Y

Brett Boston Group Solutions
Brett Boston
<bostonbret@aol.com> facilitator Y

Vern Herr Group Solutions
Vern Herr
<vherr@groupsolutions.us> facilitator Y

Kim Shumate NC DENR kim.shumate@ncagr.gov 919-857-4815 Y

Rebecca Ellin

NC DNR-North Carolina Coastal
Reserve and National Estuarine
Research Reserve

"Ellin, Rebecca" <rebecca.
ellin@ncdenr.gov> 252.838.0880 Y

Ryan Heise NC WRC ryan.heise@ncwildlife.org Y

Bennett Wynne NC WRC
bennett.wynne@ncwildlife.
org Y

Cindy Carr NC WRC cindy.carr@ncwildlife.org Presenter Y
Corey Oakley NC WRC corey.oakley@ncwildlife.org Y

Mallory Martin NC WRC
mallory.martin@ncwildlife.
org

Steering
Committee Y

Perry Sumner NC WRC perry.sumner@ncwildlife.org Y

Scott Anderson NC WRC
scott.anderson@ncwildlife.
org Y

Shannon Deaton NC WRC
shannon.deaton@ncwildlife.
org Indicators team Y

Todd Ewing NC WRC todd.ewing@ncwildlife.org Y

Bill Crowell NCDENR - APNEP
"Crowell, Bill" <bill.
crowell@ncdenr.gov> Y

Dean Carpenter NCDENR - APNEP
Dean.Carpenter@ncdenr.
gov (919) 707-8634 Y

David O'Neill NFWF david.oneill@nfwf.org presenter Y

Randy Swilling
NPS-Cape Hatteras National
Seashore william_swilling@nps.gov

252-473-2111
x135 Y

Amy Keister SALCC amy_keister@fws.gov Staff Y
Ginger Deason SALCC ginger@southatlanticlcc.org Staff Y
Hilary Cole SALCC hlcole@ncsu.edu Staff Y
Janet Cakir SALCC janet_cakir@nps.gov Staff Y

Ken McDermond SALCC
kenneth_mcdermond@fws.
gov Staff Y

Rua Mordecai SALCC rua_mordecai@fws.gov Staff Y

Scott Robinson SARP
scott.robinson@dnr.state.ga.
us Presenter Y

Rebecca Benner TNC rbenner@tnc.org
Steering
Committee Y

Kenneth W. Stolte

USFS Eastern Forests
Environmental Threats Assessment
Center (EFETAC) kstolte@fs.fed.us 919-549-4022 presenter Y
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Dr. Mae Lee Hafer USFS, Frances Marion NF
"Hafer, MaeLee -FS"
<mhafer@fs.fed.us> Y

Vince Mudrak USFWS- vincent_mudrak@fws.gov Y

Wilson Laney USFWS-Raleigh wilson_laney@fws.gov 919-515-5019
indicator team and
presenter Y

Sarah Dawsey
USFWS- Deputy PL, SC
Lowcountry Refuges sarah_dawsey@fws.gov Y

Pete Campbell USFWS- Pocosin Lakes NWR pete_campbell@fws.gov presenter Y
Sarah McRae USFWS- Raleigh ES sarah_mcrae@fws.gov 919/856-4520x16 Y

Dennis Stewart USFWS-Alligator River NWR Dennis_stewart@fws.gov
(252) 473-1131
x231 Y

John Fridell USFWS-Asheville ES john_fridell@fws.gov
(828) 258 3939
ext. 225 Y

Kathryn Owens USFWS-Back Bay NWR kathryn_owens@fws.gov Y

Kent Ware
USFWS-Bears Bluff National Fish
Hatchery kent_ware@fws.gov 843-559-2315 Y

Lyne Askins USFWS-Carolina Sandhills NWR allyne_askins@fws.gov (843)335-6023 Y

Catherine Phillips
USFWS-Panama City Fish and
Wildlife Conservation Office catherine_phillips@fws.gov

850-769-0552 ext.
242 presenter Y

Emily Jernigan USFWS-Raleigh ES emily_jernigan@fws.gov Y
Kathy Matthews USFWS-Raleigh ES kathryn_matthews@fws.gov 919-856-4520, x27 Y
Pete Benjamin USFWS-Raleigh ES pete_benjamin Y

David Viker USFWS-Refuges david_viker@fws.gov
Steering
Committee Y

Pete Jerome USFWS-Refuges pete_jerome@fws.gov Y
Stacy Shelton USFWS-Region stacy_shelton@fws.gov communications Y
Tom Sinclair USFWS-RO Thomas_sinclair@fws.gov Y
Tom MacKenzie USFWS-RO tom_mackenzie@fws.gov 404-679-7291 communications Y

John Stanton

USFWS-South Atlantic Migratory
Bird
Coordination Office John_stanton@fws.gov 252-796-2400

Indicator team &
presenter Y

Ken Rice USGS krice@usgs.gov
Steering
Committee Y

Louise B. Alexander-Vaughn
USGS-NC Cooperative Fish and
Wildlife Research Unit louise_alexander@ncsu.edu 919.513.7337 Y

Cale Godfrey VA DGIF
cale.godfrey@dgif.virginia.
gov

Steering
committee Y
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